
Contact details of Empanelled grading agencies:- 

Agency Name & 
designation 

Phone number & email id Office address 

1. CRISIL 
Limited  

Kunal Raman, 
Regional Manager 
– SME Solutions 

Kunal.raman@crisil.com 

 

Mobile: +91-9810706896  

CRISIL House, Plot 
No. 46, Sec. 44,          
Gurgaon – 122003  

Binaifer Jehani, 
Business Head – 
SME Solutions  

Binaifer.jehani@crisil.com 

 

Mobile: +91-8879125243  

CRISIL House, Central 
Avenue, Hiranandani 
Business Park, Powai, 
Mumbai – 400076  

2. CARE 
Advisory 
Research 
and 
Training 
Limited   

 Munish Dhawan, 
Director, Business 
Development 

munish.dhawan@care-cart.com 

 

Mobile : +91-8527687666 

13th Floor, E-1 Block, 
Videocon Tower 
Jhandewalan 
Extension, New Delhi 
- 110055 

 Tushar Shah, 
Director, 
Operations 

Tushar.shah@care-cart.com 

 

Mobile : +91- 7045697230 

Corporate Office : A- 
Wing, 1102-1103 
Kanakia Wall Street, 
Chakala, Andheri-
Kurla Road, Andheri 
(E), Mumbai - 400093 

3. ICRA 
Analytics 
Limited   

Sourav Das,    AVP 
and Lead – Risk & 
Analytics 

sourav.das@icraanalytics.com 

 

Mobile : +91- 98307 38030 

Infinity Benchmark, 
17th &18th floors, 
Plot G1, Block – GP, 
Sector – V, Salt Lake, 
Kolkata, India 

Vaibhav Roongta, 
Manager 

vaibhav.roongta@icraanalytics.com 

Mobile : +91- 91009 43375 

Ground Floor, B&B 
Genesis, A-12/13,  
Sector – 16,                   
Noida - 201 301 

 

 

 

 

 

 


